

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8457 OF 2015  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 17182 OF 2015  
(Application for exemption from filing official  
translation)

NITYANAND PANDE ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application for condonation of delay in refileing Special Leave Petition (Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No. 15157 of 2015) was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay in refileing the special leave petition is condoned subject to deposit of costs of Rs.500/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within two weeks from today."**

It is submitted that Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate for the petitioner has on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2015, filed proof of depositing Rs.500/- with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition(Crl.) No.4556 of 2015 arising out of common relied upon order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to issue notice and again to be listed before Hon'ble Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> November, 2015.(Copy of Record of Proceeding dated 12<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 is enclosed herewith)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court this Office Report.

DATED this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc