

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S I N D I A

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 8457/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/01/2015
in MCRC No. 351/2015 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Indore)

NITYANAND PANDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal, A.O.R.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None present even on second call.

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed for
non-prosecution.Signature Not Verified
Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.10.16

[KALYANI GUPTA]

[SHARDA KAPOOR]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

17:11:57 IST
Reason: